  Lithium Batteries Handbook, Page 49 January 2000
RECHARGEABLE COIN TYPE LITHIUM BATTERIES
 Vanadium pentoxide lithium rechargeable batteries (VL series)
Overview
This coin type lithium rechargeable battery has a totally
new composition, employing vanadium pentoxide
cathode, lithium alloy anode, and non-aqueous solvents
in the electrolyte solution. With an energy density about

Standard circuits
For D2, select a diode of small inverse current (IR = 1µA or below / 5 V)
D1, D2 = MA716 (Diode type code)
D3 = MA704, MA700
 R1 R2
VL621 2.2kΩ 5.6kΩ
VL1220, VL1216 750Ω 2000Ω
VL2020 200Ω 510Ω
VL2320, VL2330 150Ω 390Ω
VL3032 68Ω 160Ω
( - )
( + )
D3
* Patent pending
5V
VL
R1
R2
D1
D2
1
Lo
ad
Simple economical circuits
D: MA700 = (very small inverse current)
100µA to 10mA 100µA or below
0.2v~0.6v 0~0.2V
Load with 5 V applied
Vf of D
R1 R2 R1 R2
VL621 8.2kΩ 2.4kΩ 6.8kΩ 2.7kΩ
VL1220, VL1216 2000Ω 510Ω 1500Ω 560Ω
VL2020 1300Ω 330Ω 470Ω 180Ω
VL2320, VL2330 1100Ω 270Ω 390Ω 150Ω
VL3032 510Ω 120Ω 180Ω 68Ω
( - )
( + )
D
* Patent pending
5V
VLR1
R2
2
Lo
ad
 ZD D1 R1
A MA3036L MA704 300Ω
B MA3036H MA700 270Ω
(common to all types)
Type VL3032 VL2330 VL2320 VL2020 VL1220 VL1216 VL621
A Not required 470Ω 1.5kΩ
R2
B Not required 560Ω 1.6kΩ
( - )
( + )
D3
* Patent pending
5V
VL
R1
R2
D1
D2
3
Lo
ad
ZD
For D2, select a diode of small inverse current (IR = 1µA or below /5 V)
Charging curve: circuits cccc and dddd UL recognition conditions
When a protective component is shorted or opened,
maximum charge current is regulated to the following
value.
VL621 300mA